PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Patents at Reel/Frame 018720/0397	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Madison Capital Funding LLC	04/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primos, Inc.	
Street Address:	604 First Street	
City:	Flora	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

501912878

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7037167
Patent Number:	6926578
Patent Number:	6902463
Patent Number:	6767270
Patent Number:	6575804
Patent Number:	6572430
Patent Number:	6540582
Patent Number:	6527614
Patent Number:	6413140
Patent Number:	6328626
Patent Number:	6234859
Patent Number:	6210251
Patent Number:	5910039
Patent Number:	5803785
Patent Number:	5735725
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0130

Patent Number:	5520567
Patent Number:	5484319
Patent Number:	5415578
Patent Number:	D510973
Patent Number:	D502119
Patent Number:	D498165
Patent Number:	D497564
Patent Number:	D486413
Patent Number:	D470068
Patent Number:	D418772
Patent Number:	D415054
Patent Number:	5885125
Application Number:	10875815
Application Number:	11111034
Application Number:	10110384
Application Number:	11147128
Application Number:	11208071
Application Number:	11465778
Application Number:	29248526
Application Number:	60771751
Application Number:	11556606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 **Phone**: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22537-11 CAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey

Total Attachments: 3

source=Madison - Primos - Patent SI Release#page1.tif source=Madison - Primos - Patent SI Release#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0131 source=Madison - Primos - Patent SI Release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0132 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 30th day of April, 2012, by Madison

Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Madison") in favor of Primos, Inc., a Mississippi

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon (i) the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, (ii) all reissues, continuations, or extensions of the

foregoing, and (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation,

any claim by Company against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or

dilution of such patents listed in Schedule A, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of

December 14, 2006, made by Company in favor of Madison, which was recorded in the

records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 018720, Frame 0397.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

[signature page follows]

4975.094

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

By: _-

Name: Pet

Senior Vice President

Patent Release (Primos)

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Title	Patent / Application Number	Patent Registration Date
Whistle game call apparatus and method	7037167	5/2/06
Double inlet game call apparatus and method	6926578	8/9/05
Friction game call apparatus with external sound chamber	6902463	6/7/05
Modular game call system	6767270	7/27/04
Manually manipulable game call apparatus	6575804	6/10/03
Modular game call system	6572430	6/3/03
Multi-tool apparatus for friction game cells	6540582	4/1/03
Game call assembly system and method	6527614	3/4/03
Modular Game Call System	6413140	7/2/02
Game Call Apparatus	6328626	12/11/01
Adjustable game call apparatus with moisture diverter and precision tuning system	6234859	5/22/01
Feathered game call apparatus and method	6210251	4/3/01
Adjustable game call apparatus with moisture diverter and precision tuning system	5910039	6/8/99
Game call apparatus with a selective disablement mode	5803785	9/8/98
Modular game call system	5735725	4/7/98
Game call apparatus	5520567	5/28/96
Box call apparatus and method	5484319	1/16/96
Game call apparatus	5415578	5/16/95
Archery bow sling and cover	D510973	10/25/05
Closed/open reed game call apparatus	D502119	2/22/05
Open reed game call apparatus	D498165	11/9/04
Open reed game call apparatus	D497564	10/26/04
Whistle game call apparatus	D486413	2/10/04
Game call volume chamber	D470068	2/11/03
Deer call	D418772	2/11/00
Box call	D415054	10/12/99
Modular Game Call System	5885125	3/23/99
Box Call with Multiple Thumb Slots	10/875815	
Double inlet Game Call Apparatus	11/111034	4/21/05
Friction Game Call Apparatus with External Sound Chamber	10/110384	4/20/05
In Mouth diaphragm game call apparatus	11/147128	6/7/05
Archery bow tree hanger apparatus	11/208071	8/19/05
Archery bow cover and sling apparatus	11/465778	8/18/06
Archery bow sling and cover apparatus	29/248526	8/18/06
Mono Pod/Shooting Rest/Hiking Stick/Bipod/Tripod, etc		2/9/06
Telescoping Support Stand Apparatus	11/556,606	11/3/06

-3-

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0135